CITY OF CHANDLER
CHANDLER MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

FY 2016-2017

BUDGET

RECEIVED
L0 )

o
ate Audite
ggd \nspec

Lineoln



CITY OF CHANDLER

ALL FUNDS
BUDGET SUMMARY
AS AMENDED
2015-16 PERSONAL MATERIALS OTHER SVC CAPITAL DEBT FUND 2016-17
FUND TITLE BUDGET SERVICES & SUPPLIES & CHARGES OUTLAY SERVICE TRANSFERS RESERVE TOTA
GENERAL 3,783,598.04 2,130,923.28 241,200.00 732,876.72 7,000.00 - - 400,000.00 3,512,000.00
CITY CAP 374,000.00 - - - 243,000.00 - - 100,000.00 343,000.00
AIRPORT 490,298.90 - 26,500.00 43,100.00 190,000.00 - - 50,000.00 309,600.00
CEMETERY CARE 74,700.00 - - - 6,350.00 - - 70,000.00 76,350.00
CMA 4,683,798.90 643,967.76 199,100.00 1,871,400.00 - 868,915.56 750,000.00 - 4,333,383.32
CMA CAP 1,938,800.00 - - 50,000.00 150,000.00 - 190,000.00 2,215,319.61 2,605,319.61
WATER CAP 2,107,210.47 - - 75,000.00 75,000.00 - 710,000.00 1,328,550.62 2,188,550.62
TOTAL 13,452,406.31 2,774,891.04 466,800.00 2,772,376.72 671,350.00 868,915.56 1,650,000.00 4,163,870.23 13,368,203.55




RESOLUTION # 2016-03

CHANDLER MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
FOR THE CHANDLER MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY, CHANDLER, OKLAHOMA

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Chandler Municipal Authority, Chandler,
Oklahoma, has completed the budget process required in OK ST T. 60 §§ 176 et seq.; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has agreed upon the estimated revenues, necessary

appropriations for the various accounts of the Chandler Municipal Authority, Chandler,
Oklahoma within various funds for the 2016-2017 fiscal year; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF
THE CHANDLER MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY, CHANDLER, OKLAHOMA, AS
FOLLOWS:

Section 1.

That the 2016-2017 fiscal year operating budget for the Chandler Municipal
Authority, Chandler, Oklahoma, be adopted in those amounts as reflected in the proposed 2016-

2017 budget and is approved hereby in the amounts reflected in this resolution’s attachment
which lists expenditures by department and classifications,

Section 2. That this resolution and a copy of the adopted budget be transmitted to the
Clerk of this municipality,

Section 3. That those expenditures by department and classification as defined by state
law are approved and adopted.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPEED this 14"
e 7

day of June 2016.

‘”\'llll'”“

CELY
.......

(=
Sv A0, Gene Imel, Chairperson C
& 0 X

: e Chandler Municipal Authority
5 122 Chandler, Oklahoma
EHN IS gE
o & 3
u Oy -&:2-‘\)‘\?_’. - \-.:
(SEAL)" , /
b 3 , / !7
ATTEST: S&,ﬂf i 4 i (L ALGA APPROV

Stephanie Carmichael
Secretary

AN /
arty Lefiota /)~
— City Aftorney



RESOLUTION # 2016-04

CITY OF CHANDLER, OKLAHOMA

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CITY OF CHANDLER, OKLAHOMA BUDGET
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017 AND ESTABLISHING BUDGET AMENDMENT
AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, The City of Chandler has adopted the provisions of the Oklahoma Municipal
Budget Act (the Act) in 11 O.S. Sections 17-201 through 17-216; and

WHEREAS, The Chief Executive Officer has prepared a budget for the fiscal year ending June
30,2017 (FY 2016-2017) consistent with the Act; and

WHEREAS, The Act in section 17-215 provides for the chief executive office of the City, or
designee, as authorized by the governing body, to transfer any unexpended and unencumbered
appropriation from one department to another within the same fund; and

WHEREAS, The budget has been presented to the Chandler City Council at least 30 days prior
to the start of the fiscal year in compliance with Section 17-205; and

WHEREAS, The Chandler City Council has conducted a Public Hearing at least 15 days prior to
the start of the fiscal year, and published notice of the Public Hearing in compliance with Section
17-208 of the Act; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF CHANDLER, OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Chandler does hereby adopt the FY 2016-2017
Budget on the 14th day of June 2016 with total resources available in the amount of
$4,240,950.00 and total fund/departmental appropriations in the amount of $4,240,950.00. Legal
appropriations (spending/encumbering limits) are hereby established as follows:

Fund: Appropriation
Department Amount

General Fund:
Administration $699,077.59
Cemetery $26,850.00
Court $68,049.35
Emergency Management $37,250.00
Library $122,140.42
Police $713,861.03
Fire $753,699.82
Ambulance $196,675.00
Code Enforcement $64,264.13
Golf $156,095.30
Lake $215,841.60




Park & Recreation $119,930.00

Streets $338,265.76
i Fund Total $3,512,000.000

Capital Improvement:
City Cap $343,000.00
Fund Total $343,000.00

Airport Fund:

Airport $309,600.00
Fund Total $309,600.00

Cemetery Care Fund:
Cemetery $76,350.00
Fund Total $76,350.00
TOTAL $4,240,950.00

SECTION 2. The City Council does hereby authorize the City Manager to transfer any
unexpended and unencumbered appropriations, at any time throughout FY 2016-2017, from one
line item to another, one object category to another within a department, or one department to
another within a fund, without further approval by the City Council.

SECTION 3. All supplemental appropriations or decrease in the total appropriation of a fund
shall be adopted at a meeting of the City Council and filed with the State Auditor and Inspector.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 14™ DAY

GENE IMEL, MAYOR
CITY OF CHANDLER, OKLAHOMA

./l
: G ted e X
STEPHANIE CARMICHAEL, CITY CLERK
CITY OF CHANDLER, OKLAHOMA

PROVED: .
ARRY LENORA, CITY ATTORNEY

CITY OF CHANDLER, OKLAHOMA




